BEFORE THE PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION

Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission :

Docket No. R-2020-3017206

v.

:

Philadelphia Gas Works :

ES Hearing Exhibit 7

Philadelphia Gas Works Case Name: R-2020 BRC Rate Case TBA Docket No(s): BRC 2020 Rate Case

Supplemental Response to Discovery Request: CAC-01-CAC-01-10.Supplemental.01

Date of Supplemental Response: 7/21/2020

Supplemental Response Provided By: Raquel Guzmán

Question:

Please provide all reports, presentations, and analyses provided to the PGW leadership or to the Philadelphia Facilities Management Corporation ("PFMC") concerning Resolution No. 170706 and PGW's response to Resolution No. 170706. Please provide minutes of PGW or PFMC meetings at which Resolution No. 170706 was discussed.

Original Response:

There are not any reports, presentations, and analyses provided to the PGW leadership or to the Philadelphia Facilities Management Corporation ("PFMC") concerning Resolution No. 170706 and PGW's response to Resolution No. 170706 nor are there any minutes of PFMC meetings at which Resolution No. 170706 was discussed. With respect to minutes of any PGW meeting, the Company is currently reviewing minutes in order to see if Resolution No. 170706 was discussed.

Attachments: 0

Supplemental Response:

There are not any reports, presentations, and analyses provided to the PGW leadership or to the Philadelphia Facilities Management Corporation ("PFMC") concerning Resolution No. 170706 and PGW's response to Resolution No. 170706, nor are there any minutes of PFMC meetings or internal PGW meetings referencing Resolution No. 170706.

Philadelphia Gas Works Case Name: R-2020 BRC Rate Case TBA Docket No(s): BRC 2020 Rate Case

Supplemental Response to Discovery Request: CAC-01-CAC-01-12.Supplemental.01

Date of Supplemental Response: 7/21/2020

Supplemental Response Provided By: Raquel Guzmán

Question:

Please provide all reports, presentations, and analyses provided to the PGW leadership or to the Philadelphia Facilities Management Corporation ("PFMC") concerning Resolution No. 190728 and PGW's response to Resolution No. 190728. Please provide minutes of PGW or PFMC meetings at which Resolution No. 190728 was discussed.

Original Response:

There are not any reports, presentations, and analyses provided to the PGW leadership or to the Philadelphia Facilities Management Corporation ("PFMC") concerning Resolution No. 190728 and PGW's response to Resolution No. 190728, nor are there any minutes of PFMC meetings at which Resolution No. 190728 was discussed. With respect to minutes of any PGW meeting, the Company is currently reviewing minutes in order to see if Resolution No. 190728 was discussed.

Attachments: 0

Supplemental Response:

There are not any reports, presentations, and analyses provided to the PGW leadership or to the Philadelphia Facilities Management Corporation ("PFMC") concerning Resolution No. 190728 and PGW's response to Resolution No. 190728, nor are there any minutes of PFMC meetings or internal PGW meetings referencing Resolution No. 190728.

VERIFICATION

I, Raquel Guzmán, Esq., hereby state that I am the Senior Vice President – Legal and General Counsel for Philadelphia Gas Works ("PGW"), I am authorized to make this verification on its behalf, and that the facts set forth in the attached discovery responses which I am sponsoring are true and correct to the best of my knowledge, information and belief. I understand that the statements herein are made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. § 4904 (relating to unsworn falsification to authorities).

July 21, 2020

Dated

Senior Vice President – Legal and General Counsel

Philadelphia Gas Works